Materials Sciences and Applications, 2015, 6, 420-435
Published Online May 2015 in SciRes. http://www.scirp.org/journal/msa
How to cite this paper: Ali, A.H., Afifi, M.Z., Abdulsalam, B., Haggag, H., El Hashimy, A., El-Sayed, T. and Mohamed, H.M.
(2015) Performance Evaluation of One-Way Concrete Slabs Reinforced with New Developed GFRP Bars. Materials Sciences
and Applications, 6, 420-435. http://dx.doi.org/10.4236/msa.2015.65046
Performance Evaluation of One-Way
Concrete Slabs Reinforced with

specimens to study the effect of cross section shape of GFRP longitudinal bars (G-3C-25-1.5, and G-3S-25-1.5).
The two specimens were reinforced longitudinally with 3 GFRP bars (16 mm of diameter for circular; 14.1 ×
14.1 mm for square) have identical longitudinal reinforcement stiffness. Group III includes two specimens,
which served to study the effect of concrete compressive strength on the ultimate capacity of RC slabs rein-
forced with square-GFRP bars (G-3S-35-1.5; G-3S-45-1.5). The specimens in this group were reinforced longi-
tudinally with 3 square-GFRP bars and the concrete compressive strengths were 35 and 45 MPa. Group IV in-
cluded two specimens (G-4S-25-1.5, G8V G-5S-25-1.5) to study the effect of reinforcement ratio with two dif-
ferent ratios of square-GFRP bars (4 and 5 square GFRP bars, respectively). Finally, Group V included two spe-
cimens (G-3S-25-0; G-3S-25-2.5) to study the effect of adding polypropylene fiber. Specimen G-3S-25-1.5
(Group II) served as a reference for group III, IV, and V. P.P = polypropylene fiber, ρf = reinforcement ratio of
Figure 3. Configuration, reinforcement details, and dimensions of the RC slabs.
Table 2. Details of slabs specimens.
Group Slab* cf ′  (MPa) %fρ  P.P (N/m3) Parameters of studying
I S-3C-25-0 25 0.857 3 bars 0 Reference
II
G-3C-25-1.5 25 0.857 3 bars 14.7
Bar shape
G-3S-25-1.5 25 0.857 3 bars 14.7
III
G-3S-35-1.5 35 0.857 3 bars 14.7
cf ′
G-3S-45-1.5 45 0.857 3 bars 14.7
IV
G-4S-25-1.5 25 1.142 4 bars 14.7
%fρ
G-5S-25-1.5 25 1.428 5 bars 14.7
V
G-3S-25-0 25 0.857 3 bars 0
p.p
G-3S-25-2.5 25 0.857 3 bars 24.5
*In first letter, S and G denote the longitudinal reinforcement type (Steel versus glass FRP). In second letter, C and S denote the cross section of the
bars (C = circular bar, S = square bar).
7575 1950
2100 mm